2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006

2005
2004

2003
2002
2001

2000
1999
1998

1997
1996

1995
1994
1993
1992

1991
1990
1989
1988

1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982

Battlefords Community Players
Regina Little Theatre

Regina Little Theatre

Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc.

Valley Players
Battlefords Community Players

Moose Jaw Community Theatre

Saskatoon Gateway Players
Chocolate Moose Theatre Inc.
(Moose Jaw)

Swift Current Little Theatre
Humboldt Community Players
Chocolate Moose Theatre, Inc
(Moose Jaw)

Milestone Prairie Players
Milestone Prairie Players
Chocolate Moose Theatre Inc
(Moose Jaw)

Battlefords Community Players
Chocolate Moose Theatre Inc.
(Moose Jaw)

Battlefords Community Players
Prince Albert Community Players
Saskatoon Gateway Players
Milestone Prairie Players

Milestone Prairie Players

Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc.

Snakebite Players (Beechy)
Melfort Amateur Dramatics
(Melfort)

Moose Jaw community Players
Saskatoon Gateway Players

Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc.

Saskatoon Gateway Players

Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc.

Unitheatre (Saskatoon)

For the Pleasure of Seeing Her Again by Michel Tremblay
Vimy by Verne Thiessen

Dr. Jekyll and Mr. Hyde by leffrey Hatcher

Pride and Prejudice by Jon Jury
Proof by David Auburn

The Glace Bay Miners’ Museum: a Stage Play based on the
Novel by Sheldon Currie By Wendy Lil
We must Kill Toni by lan Stuart Black
Soldier’s Heart by David French

The Foursome by Norm Foster
The Men Commandments by Sara H Quick
Greater Tuna by J. Williams, J. Sears and E. Howard

A Kiss on the Bottom by Frank Vickery
What the Rabbi Saw by Billy Van Sandt & Jane Milmore
Of the Fields Lately by David French

The Curate Shakespeare As You Like It by Don Nigro
1959 Pink Thunderbird by James MclLure

Harvey by Mary Chase

The Man with the Plastic Sandwich by Roger Karshner
Doc by Sharon Pollock

Lie, Cheat and Genuflect by William Van Zandt and Jane
Milmore

Never Too Late by Sumner Arthur Long

I Never Sang for My Father by R. Anderson

The Shipbuilder by Ken Mitchell

Echoes by Richard Nash

Agnes of God by John Pielmeier

Death of a Salesman by Arthur Miller

Johnny Belinda by Elmer Harris

The Wayside Motor Inn by A. R. Gurney Jr.

The Vigil by Ladislas Fodor

A Toi, Pour Toujour, Ta Marie-Lou by Michel Tremblay




1981 Saskatoon Gateway Players Lloyd George Knew My Father by William Douglas Home

1980 Melfort Amateur Dramatics Marriage Wheel by Joel Climenhaga

1979 Saskatoon Gateway Players Bonjour, La Bonjour by Michael Tremblay

1978 Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc  Butterflies Are Free by Leonard Gersche

1977 Saskatoon Gateway Players A Day in the Death of Joe Egg by Peter Nichols

1976 Saskatoon Gateway Players

1975 Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc. ~ Move Over Mrs. Markham by Ray Cooney & John Chapman

1974 Riverside Players (Saskatchewan Under the Spreading Chestnut Trees by R. L. Emkeit
Penitentiary)

1973 Unitheatre (Saskatoon) (Two One Acts) La Lecon by Eugene lonesco & Un Chat est

Un Chat by J. Worms

1972 Prince Albert Community Players  The Lion in Winter by James Coldman

1971 Saskatoon Gateway Players White Liars & Black Comedy by Peter Shaffer

1952 Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc  Tomorrow the World by James Gow and Arnaud d’Usseau

1950 Canadian Legion Players (Regina)  Present Laughter by Noel Coward

1949 Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc

1948 Saskatoon Little Theatre Club

1947 Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc ~ Ways and Means by Noel Coward

1946 Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc  Still Stands the House by Gwen Pharis Ringwood

1945 Studio Club (Regina) Fumed Oak by Noel Coward

1944 Saskatoon Little Theatre Welcome Home Michael by Helen Gordon

1943 Saskatoon Little Theatre

1942 Saskatoon Little Theatre

1941 Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc

1940 Moose Jaw Senior Studio Group Black Night by Author Unknown

1939 Canadian Legion Players (Regina)

1938 Yorkton Little Theatre Club Hanging and Wiving by J. Hartley Manners

1937 Marshall Drama Club

1936 Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc  The Doll’s House by Henrik Ibsen

1935 Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc  Devil Among the Skins by Author Unknown

1934 Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc

1933

Saskatoon Little Theatre Club




