## **TheatreFest Winning Entry**

## > Cameron McIntosh Memorial Trophy (1933-1952 and 1971 to Present)

2018	Battlefords Community Players	For the Pleasure of Seeing Her Again by Michel Tremblay
2017	Regina Little Theatre	Vimy by Verne Thiessen
2017	Regina Little Theatre	virily by Verille Tillesseri
2015		
2013		
2013	Regina Little Theatre	Dr. Jekyll and Mr. Hyde by Jeffrey Hatcher
2013	Regina Little Theatre	Dr. sekyii unu ivir. Tiyae by semey matcher
2012		
2011	Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc.	Pride and Prejudice by Jon Jury
2009	Valley Players	Proof by David Auburn
2009	Battlefords Community Players	Proof by David Adburn
2008	Battleiorus Community Players	
2007	Moose Jaw Community Theatre	The Glace Bay Miners' Museum: a Stage Play based on the
2006	Moose Jaw Community Theatre	Novel by Sheldon Currie By Wendy Lil
2005	Saskatoon Catoway Players	We must Kill Toni by Ian Stuart Black
	Saskatoon Gateway Players	<i>,</i>
2004	Chocolate Moose Theatre Inc.	Soldier's Heart by David French
2003	(Moose Jaw) Swift Current Little Theatre	The Fourseme by Norm Foster
2003	Humboldt Community Players	The Foursome by Norm Foster The Men Commandments by Sara H Quick
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Greater Tuna by J. Williams, J. Sears and E. Howard
2001	Chocolate Moose Theatre, Inc (Moose Jaw)	Greater Tuna by J. Williams, J. Sears and E. Howard
2000	Milestone Prairie Players	A Kiss on the Bottom by Frank Vickery
1999	Milestone Prairie Players	What the Rabbi Saw by Billy Van Sandt & Jane Milmore
1998	Chocolate Moose Theatre Inc (Moose Jaw)	Of the Fields Lately by David French
1997	Battlefords Community Players	The Curate Shakespeare As You Like It by Don Nigro
1996	Chocolate Moose Theatre Inc. (Moose Jaw)	1959 Pink Thunderbird by James McLure
1995	Battlefords Community Players	Harvey by Mary Chase
1994	Prince Albert Community Players	The Man with the Plastic Sandwich by Roger Karshner
1993	Saskatoon Gateway Players	Doc by Sharon Pollock
1992	Milestone Prairie Players	Lie, Cheat and Genuflect by William Van Zandt and Jane Milmore
1991	Milestone Prairie Players	Never Too Late by Sumner Arthur Long
1990	Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc.	I Never Sang for My Father by R. Anderson
1989	Snakebite Players (Beechy)	The Shipbuilder by Ken Mitchell
1988	Melfort Amateur Dramatics (Melfort)	Echoes by Richard Nash
1987	Moose Jaw community Players	Agnes of God by John Pielmeier
1986	Saskatoon Gateway Players	Death of a Salesman by Arthur Miller
1985	Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc.	Johnny Belinda by Elmer Harris
1984	Saskatoon Gateway Players	The Wayside Motor Inn by A. R. Gurney Jr.
1983	Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc.	The Vigil by Ladislas Fodor
1982	Unitheatre (Saskatoon)	A Toi, Pour Toujour, Ta Marie-Lou by Michel Tremblay
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

1981	Saskatoon Gateway Players	Lloyd George Knew My Father by William Douglas Home
1980	Melfort Amateur Dramatics	Marriage Wheel by Joel Climenhaga
1979	Saskatoon Gateway Players	Bonjour, La Bonjour by Michael Tremblay
1978	Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc	Butterflies Are Free by Leonard Gersche
1977	Saskatoon Gateway Players	A Day in the Death of Joe Egg by Peter Nichols
1976	Saskatoon Gateway Players	
1975	Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc.	Move Over Mrs. Markham by Ray Cooney & John Chapman
1974	Riverside Players (Saskatchewan Penitentiary)	Under the Spreading Chestnut Trees by R. L. Emkeit
1973	Unitheatre (Saskatoon)	(Two One Acts) <i>La Lecon</i> by Eugene Ionesco & <i>Un Chat est Un Chat</i> by J. Worms
1972	Prince Albert Community Players	The Lion in Winter by James Coldman
1971	Saskatoon Gateway Players	White Liars & Black Comedy by Peter Shaffer
1952	Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc	Tomorrow the World by James Gow and Arnaud d'Usseau
1952 1950	Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc Canadian Legion Players (Regina)	Tomorrow the World by James Gow and Arnaud d'Usseau  Present Laughter by Noel Coward
	•	,
1950	Canadian Legion Players (Regina)	,
1950 1949	Canadian Legion Players (Regina) Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc	,
1950 1949 1948	Canadian Legion Players (Regina) Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc Saskatoon Little Theatre Club	Present Laughter by Noel Coward  Ways and Means by Noel Coward  Still Stands the House by Gwen Pharis Ringwood
1950 1949 1948 1947	Canadian Legion Players (Regina) Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc Saskatoon Little Theatre Club Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc Studio Club (Regina)	Present Laughter by Noel Coward  Ways and Means by Noel Coward  Still Stands the House by Gwen Pharis Ringwood  Fumed Oak by Noel Coward
1950 1949 1948 1947 1946	Canadian Legion Players (Regina) Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc Saskatoon Little Theatre Club Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc	Present Laughter by Noel Coward  Ways and Means by Noel Coward  Still Stands the House by Gwen Pharis Ringwood
1950 1949 1948 1947 1946 1945	Canadian Legion Players (Regina) Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc Saskatoon Little Theatre Club Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc Studio Club (Regina)	Present Laughter by Noel Coward  Ways and Means by Noel Coward  Still Stands the House by Gwen Pharis Ringwood  Fumed Oak by Noel Coward
1950 1949 1948 1947 1946 1945 1944	Canadian Legion Players (Regina) Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc Saskatoon Little Theatre Club Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc Studio Club (Regina) Saskatoon Little Theatre	Present Laughter by Noel Coward  Ways and Means by Noel Coward  Still Stands the House by Gwen Pharis Ringwood  Fumed Oak by Noel Coward
1950 1949 1948 1947 1946 1945 1944 1943	Canadian Legion Players (Regina) Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc Saskatoon Little Theatre Club Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc Studio Club (Regina) Saskatoon Little Theatre Saskatoon Little Theatre	Present Laughter by Noel Coward  Ways and Means by Noel Coward  Still Stands the House by Gwen Pharis Ringwood  Fumed Oak by Noel Coward
1950 1949 1948 1947 1946 1945 1944 1943 1942	Canadian Legion Players (Regina) Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc Saskatoon Little Theatre Club Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc Studio Club (Regina) Saskatoon Little Theatre Saskatoon Little Theatre Saskatoon Little Theatre	Present Laughter by Noel Coward  Ways and Means by Noel Coward  Still Stands the House by Gwen Pharis Ringwood  Fumed Oak by Noel Coward
1950 1949 1948 1947 1946 1945 1944 1943 1942 1941	Canadian Legion Players (Regina) Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc Saskatoon Little Theatre Club Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc Studio Club (Regina) Saskatoon Little Theatre Saskatoon Little Theatre Saskatoon Little Theatre Regina Little Theatre Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc Moose Jaw Senior Studio Group Canadian Legion Players (Regina)	Present Laughter by Noel Coward  Ways and Means by Noel Coward  Still Stands the House by Gwen Pharis Ringwood  Fumed Oak by Noel Coward  Welcome Home Michael by Helen Gordon
1950 1949 1948 1947 1946 1945 1944 1943 1942 1941 1940	Canadian Legion Players (Regina) Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc Saskatoon Little Theatre Club Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc Studio Club (Regina) Saskatoon Little Theatre Saskatoon Little Theatre Saskatoon Little Theatre Regina Little Theatre Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc Moose Jaw Senior Studio Group	Present Laughter by Noel Coward  Ways and Means by Noel Coward  Still Stands the House by Gwen Pharis Ringwood  Fumed Oak by Noel Coward  Welcome Home Michael by Helen Gordon

The Doll's House by Henrik Ibsen

Devil Among the Skins by Author Unknown

Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc

Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc

Regina Little Theatre Society, Inc

Saskatoon Little Theatre Club

1936

1935

1934

1933